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CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa (Belgium)
2024 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Round 4 // Endurance Cup - June 27th - 30th, 2024
Official detailed timetable V1 - 25/06/2024
Sunrise: 05:30 / Sunset: 21:53
Sunday, June 23rd
Start End Duration Category Session int.
19:.00 23:00 04:00  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Hospitality unit Access
20:00 23:00 03:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Endurance Garoge Access
21:00 23:00 02:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS F1 Garage Access
Monday, June 24th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 19.00 11:00  Deliveries authorised
09:00 18:00 09:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Chollenge powered by AWS Hospitality unit Access
09:00 18:00 09:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Paddock Access
09:00 11:55 02:55 AMG Experience Day Marketing Road Car Activation 00:05
12:00 13:00 01:00  LUNCH BREAK
13:00 17:55 04:55  AMG Experience Day Marketing Road Car Activation 00:10
13:00 20:00 07:00  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Chalienge powered by AWS Technical Scrutineering & Drivers Weight Form
18:00 20:00 02:00  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pit wall setup authorised
18:30 20:30 02:00  All Series Track Wolk (walk or bicycle only - scooters and e-scooters strictly forbidden)
Tuesday, June 25th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 19:00 11:.00  Deliveries authorised
08.00 18:00 1000  Fanatec GT2 European Serles powered by Pirelii Paddock Access
08:00 18:00 10:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Paddock Access
08:00 18:00 10:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Paddock Access
08:00 18.00 10:00  Mclaren Trophy Europe Paddock Access
08:00 14:30 06:30  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Technical Scrutineering & Drivers Weight Form
08:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Cars ready on pre grid. 00:15
09:00 11:55 02:55 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Paid Test Session 1 00:05
10:00 11:00 01:00  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS & Dril only)
11:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Nomination Form to be returned to SRO
12:00 13.00 01:00 LUNCH BREAK
12:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club. Cars readyon pre grid 00:15
13:00 14:45 01:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Paid Test Session 2 00:10
13:30 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Team Managers Meeting (Reom 132)
13:30 15:00 01:30  CrowdSteike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS TV Drivers Pict: y) - Media Centre - wear & rocing shoes
14:55 17:55 03:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Paid Test
15:30 20:30 05:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Technical Scrutineering
18:15 CrowdStrike 24 hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Manufacturers & Teoms Photo Session
18:30 20:30 02:00 Al Series Track Walk {(walk or bicycle only - scooters and e-scooters strictly forbidden)
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Wednesday, June 26th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.

08:00 17:00 09:00 Welcome Center open

08:00 15:00 11:00  Deliveries authorised

08:30 10:30 02:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Technical Scrutineering
09:00 11:55 02:55  100™ 24 Hours of Spa Experiment by Curbstone

10:00 11:30 01:30  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS TV Drivers Pictures (Mandatory) - Media Centre - Drivers must wear overalls & racing shoes

10:00 19:00 09:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Technical Scrutinering

10:00 18.00 09.00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Rocing Legend GT (1993-2013) Technical Scrutinering

11:00 12:00 01:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Technical Scrutineering

11:00 15:30 04:30  MclLaren Trophy Europe & Driver Kit

11:55 12:55 01:00 LUNCH BREAK 00:05

11:55 12:55 01:00 CrowdStrike 24 hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Manufocturers & Teams Photo Session

13:00 15:30 02:30  Fonatec GT2 European Series powered by Pireili Technical Scrutineering

13:00 16:00  03:00 100" 24 Hours of Spa Experiment by Curbstone

14:00 18:00 04:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli & Driver Checks only)
14:00 18:00 04:.00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club i & Driver Equif Check: i only)
14:00 19:00 05:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Administrative Checks

13:00 15.00 05:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Administrative Checks

16:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Tyre Declaration Form to be returned to the Technical Delegate
16:00 All Series Cars must be ready for Parade Set Up

16:30 All Series Parade Start from Circult to Spa City

16:35 Official Centenary Photo session at Les Combes

17:45 19:45 02,00 Autograph Session in Spa City Center.

18:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Official Driver Sign-On and Nomination Form to be returned to SRO

18:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rofa Rocing Club Sofety Equipment and Weight Form Deadline

18:00 Fanatec GT2 European Serles powered by Pirelii Official Driver Sign-On and Nomination Form to be returned to SRO

18:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Safety Equipment and Weight Form Deadline

18:00 McLaren Trophy Europe Drivers and Team Managers Briefing at Le Petit Theatre in Spa city center
1845 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club. Drivers and Tearn Managers Briefing at Le Petit Theatre in Spa city center
19:30 Fanotec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Drivers and Team Managers Briefing at Le Petit Theatre in Spa city center
20:15 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Drivers Briefing at Le Petit Theatre in Spa city center

21:00 Parade Start from Spa Gty to the Circuit

22:00 00:00 02:00  PitStop Practice
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Thursday, June 27th
Start End Duration Category Session int.
07:30 08:00 00:30  McLaren Trophy Europe & Driver Kit
07:45 Mclaren Trophy Europe Extrication Excercise
08:00 12:00 04:00  Deiiveries authorised
08.00 22:.00 14:00  Welcome Center open
08:00 CrowdStrike 24 hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Recovery and Extrication Excercises
08:00 08:15 00:15  Mclaren Trophy Europe Administrative Checking
08:30 11:30 0300  GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Technical Scrutineering
08:30 Track Inspection followed by FCY & SC Excercise
08:45 Mclaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
09:00 10:00 01:00 Mclaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 1 00:10
09:00 12:00 03:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Administrative Checks & Technical Scrutinering
09:00 12:00 03:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Administrative Checks & Technical Scrutinering
09:55 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
10:10 11:10 01:00 Fanatec GT2 European Serles powered by Pirelli Free Practice 00:10

:20 12:50 01:30  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Free Practice 00:10
12:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Ciub. Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
13:00 14:00 01:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Free Practice 00:10
13:55 Mclaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
14:10 15:10 01:00 Mclaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 2 00:10
15:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Drivers Briefing (Briefing Room 132)
15:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Drivers Briefing (Briefing Roomn 132)
15:05 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
15:20 16:20 01:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Pre-Qualifying 00:10
16:30 17:30 01:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pre-Qualifying 00:10
17:25 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
17:40 18:20 00:40 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Free Practice 00:10
18:15 GT4 European Series powered by Rofa Racing Club Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
18:30 19:30 01:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pre-Qualifying 00:10
19:00 DI Set - D) Oli Soquette (Yellow Paddock)
19:25 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
19:40 20:20 00:40 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Free Practice 00:15
20:30 Concert - Mister Cover (Yellow Paddock)
20:35 20:50 00:15 G 24 Hours of Sp: World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying -Q1 00:07
20:57 21:12 00:15  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying - Q2 00:07
21:19 21:34 00:15  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying -Q3 00:07
21:41 21:56 00:15  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying - Q4 00:29
22:25 23:55 01:30 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Night Practice 00:05
23:00 DI Set - DJ Oli Soquette (Yellow Paddock)
00:00 01:00 01:00 PIT WALK BY NIGHT
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Friday, June 28th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 12:00 04:.00 Deliveries outhorised
08.00 20:00 12:00  Welcome Center open
08:30 Track Inspection followed by FCY & SC Excercise
09:15 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
09:30 09:45 00:15  Mclaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 3 00:05
09:50 10:05 00:15 Mclaren Trophy Europe Qualifying Practice 1 00:10
10:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Superpole Driver Nomination link to be completed for SRO
10:00 Fanatec GT2 Europeon Series powered by Pirelli Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
10:15 10:35 00:20 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Qualifying 1 00:10
10:45 11:05 00:20 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Qualifying 2 00:10
11:00 GT4 European Serles powered by Rafa Racing Club, Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
11:15 11:35 00:20 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Qualifying 1 00:10
11:45 12:05 00:20 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Qualifying 2 00:10
12:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
12:15 12:55 00:40 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Qualifying 00:30
1315 Press Conference Stephane Ratel - Room 132
12:50 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre-grid 00:10
13:00 MecLaren Trophy Europe VIP Grid Walk 00:05
13:05 Mclaren Trophy Europe Pit Lane open 00:03
13:08 McLaren Trophy Europe Pit Lane closed 00:07
13:15 McLaren Trophy Europe S min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends 00:02
13:17 Meclaren Trophy Europe 3 min. boerd 00:02
13:19:00 McLaren Trophy Europe 1 min, board 00:00:45
13:19:45 Mclaren Trophy Europe 15 sec. board 00:00:15
13:20 Mclaren Trophy Europe Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap.

McLaren Trophy Europe 3 Race 1 (standing start, 50 minutes)

14:20 McLaren Trophy Europe Podium (F1 Podium)
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Start

End

Duration

Category

Session

Int.

14:30

14:35

14:37

14:40

Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli
Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelll
Fanatec GT2 European Serles powered by Pirelli
Fonatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirellf
Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli
Fanatec GT2 Europeon Series powered by Pirelli

Fonatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli

Cars ready on pre grid
Pre-Start open / 10 min. board
Pre-Start closed /5 min. board
3 min. board

1 min. board

15 sec. board

Green Flag / Formation lap

00:15

00:02

00:02

00:00:45

00:00:15

00:05

Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli

Race 1 (rolling start, 50 minutes)

15:45 Fonatec GT2 Europeon Series powered by Pirelli Podium (Endurcnce Podium)

15:45 16:15 00:30  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS  Superpole 00:10

16:15 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS ROWE Pole Position Award in front of the scrutineering garage

16:25 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fonatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Press Conference Pole sitter - Media Centre

16:10 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
16:25 16:55 00:30 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Qualifying 00:10
16:50 McLaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre grid 00:15
17:05 17:20 00:15  Mclaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 4 00:05
17:25 17:40 00:15  Mclaren Trophy Europe Qualifying Practice 2 00:30
17:40 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
17:55 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary « Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Pre-Start open 00:05
18:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Pre-Start closed /5 min. board 00:02
18:02 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) 3 min. boord 00:01
18:03 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) 2 min. board 00:01

24 Hours of Spa Anniversary « Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) 1 min. Grid vacation 00:00:30

24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) 30 sec. board 00:00:30

24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Green Fiag / Start of Formation Lop

24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT {1993-2013) Race 1 (rolling start, 40 minutes)

5 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Podium (Endurance Podium)
LIS 5]

19:00 DJ Set - D) Dan (Yellow Paddock)

19:00 20.00 01:00 PIT WALK

19:00 19:25 00:25 GT1Sports Cub by Curbstone Session

19:25 20:00 00:35 VIPLAPS 00:10

20:10 20:40 00:30  CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS  Warm Up 00:30

20:30 Concert - Six No More (Yellow Paddock)

21:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Starting Driver Nomination link to be completed for SRO

20:30 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club All cars ready on pre-grid 00:15

20:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rofa Racing Club Pre-Start open 00:05

20:50 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Rocing Club Pit Lane open 00:05

20:55 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 10 min. board 00:05
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pitiane Closed ~ 5 min. board ~Safety Car 1 lop to start position 00:02
GT4 European Series powered by Rofa Racing Club 3 min. board 00:02
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club I'min. board 00:00:45
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 15 sec. boord 00:00:15
GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Green Flag / Formation lap 00:05

GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Race 1 (rolling start, one hour)

00:05 Podium (F1 Podium)

GT4 European Series powered by Rafo Racing Club

22:20 2320 01:00 PIT WALK & TRACK WALK BY NIGHT

23:00 DI Set - D) Dan (Yellow Paddock)
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Saturday, June 29th
Start End Duration Cotegory Session Int.
08:00 12:00 04:00  Deliveries authorised
08:00 22:.00 14:00  Welcome Center open
08:50 Track Inspection followed by FCY & SC Excercise
08:50 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelii Cars ready on pre gnid 00:15
3 7“\ 09:05 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Pre-Start open /10 min. board 0005
’ 09:10 Fanotec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Pre-Start closed /'S min. board 00:02
03:12 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli 3 min. boord 00:02
U 900 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli 1 min. board 00:00:45
2 09:14:45 Fonatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelii 15 sec. board 00:00:15
09:15 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Green Flag / Formation lap 00:05
"l 0 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Race 2 (rolling start, 50 minut
10:20 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Podium (Endurance Podium)
E 10:05 Mclaren Trophy Europe Cars ready on pre-grid 00:10
10:15 McLaren Trophy Europe VIP Grid Walk 00:05
=5 ] 10:20 McLaren Trophy Europe Pre-Start open 00:10
! 1030 Mclaren Trophy Europe 5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends 00:02
TO  10:32 McLaren Trophy Europe 3min. board 00:02
| 103400 McLaren Trophy Europe 1 min. board 00:00:45
g | 10:34:45 McLaren Trophy Europe 15 sec. board 00:00:15
J
L ] 1035 Mclaren Trophy Europe Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05

Melaren Trophy Europe

ding start, 50 minutes)

11:35 Metaren Trophy Europe Podium (F1 Podium)
) 11:20 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Allcars ready on pre-grid 00:15
1135 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pre-Start open 0005
v ﬁi 1 11:40 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pit Lane open 00:05
e 1 11:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 10 min. board 00:05
1 11:50 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Pitlane Closed ~ 5 min. board - Safety Car 1 lap to start position 00:02
§ s GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 3 min. board 00:02
| 11:5000 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 1min. board 00:00:45
S50 | 115445 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club 15 sec board 00:00:15
Vi f 1155 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Green Flag / Formation lop 00:05
1200 1300  01:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Race 2 (rolling start, one hour) 00:20
13:05 0005 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Rocing Club Podium (1 Podium)

12:00 13:00 01:00  Autograph session in Red Paddock - Legends Drivers

12:50 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15

13:05 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Pre-Start open 00:05

13:10 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) 5 min. board 00:02

2R | 13:12 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) 3 min. board 00:02
\ 13:14:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) 1 min. Grid vacation 00:00:30
: : 13:14:30 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) 30 sec. board 00:00:30

: 13:15 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap 00:05

Y& | 13:20 14:05 00:45 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Race (rolling start, 45 minutes)
! ! 14:10 00:05 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Podium (Endurance Podium)

7 13:55 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15

A 14:10 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Pre-Start open 00:05

| 1415 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Pre-Start closed /5 min, board 00:02

‘ 14:17 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) 3 min. koard 00:01

14:18 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1933-2013) 2 min. boord 00:01
14:19:00 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1933-2013) 1 min. Grid vacation 00:00:30
14:19:30 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1933-2013) 30 sec. board 00:00:30

14:20 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Green Fiag /Start of Formation Lap 00:05

